
Harrisburg (56-59) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

3 - Daylen Lile L DH

21 - Robert Hassell III L CF

35 - Yohandy Morales R 1B

17 - Andrew Pinckney R RF

11 - Jeremy De La Rosa L LF

8 - Cortland Lawson R SS

9 - Phillip Glasser L 2B

13 - Israel Pineda R C

7 - JT Arruda S 3B

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

4 - Andry Lara (8-5, 3.94 ERA) RHP 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

2 - Cody Wilson, OF 13 - Israel Pineda, C 28 - Dustin Saenz, LHP Field Staff
3 - Daylen Lile, OF 14 - Jack Sinclair, RHP 29 - Richard Guasch, RHP 26 - Delino DeShields, Manager
4 - Andry Lara, RHP 15 - Michael Cuevas, RHP 30 - Todd Peterson, RHP 46 - Rigo Beltran, Pitching Coach
5 - CJ Stubbs, C 16 - Samuel Reyes, RHP 32 - Matt Cronin, LHP 37 - Jeff Livsey, Hitting Coach
6 - Paul Witt, INF 17 - Andrew Pinckney, OF 34 - Daison Acosta, RHP 12 - Oscar Salazar, Development Coach
7 - JT Arruda, INF 18 - Tyler Schoff, RHP 35 - Yohandy Morales, INF Don Neidig, Athletic Trainer
8 - Cortland Lawson, INF 20 - Chase Solesky, RHP 36 - Seth Shuman, RHP Ryan Grose, Strength & Conditioning Coach
9 - Phillip Glasser, INF 21 - Robert Hassell III, OF 44 - Kyle Lucham, RHP Samantha Unger, Peformance Analyst
10 - Dermis Garcia, INF 22 - Trey Harris, OF Colby Mason, Video Coordinator
11 - Jeremy De La Rosa, OF 25 - Marquis Grissom Jr. RHP

RubberDucks (67-48) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

8 - Cooper Ingle L C

16 - Petey Halpin L CF

12 - CJ Kayfus L 1B

4 - Joe Lampe L DH

11 - Milan Tolentino L 2B

13 - Dayan Frias S 3B

10 - Guy Lipscomb L RF

1 - Yordys Valdes S SS

29 - Tyresse Turner S LF

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

31 - Trenton Denholm (1-1, 7.20 ERA) RHP 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

1 - Yordys Valdes, INF 16 - Petey Halpin, OF 37 - Tyler Thornton, RHP Field Staff
4 - Joe Lampe, OF 17 - Ross Carver, RHP 39 - Aaron Davenport, RHP 26 - Greg DiCenzo, Manager
6 - Kahlil Watson, INF 24 - Zane Morehouse, RHP 41 - Lenny Torres Jr., RHP 28 - Kyle Lindquist, Bench Coach
7 - Aaron Bracho, INF 27 - Parker Messick, LHP 44 - Tommy Mace, RHP 32 - Michael Poole, Assistant Pitching Coach
8 - Cooper Ingle, C 29 - Tyresse Turner, INF 47 - Austin Peterson, RHP 38 - Jordan Becker, Hitting Coach
9 - Kody Huff, C 30 - Davis Sharpe, RHP 48 - Mason Hickman, RHP 45 - Seth Caddell, Bullpen Coach
10 - Guy Lipscomb, OF 31 - Trenton Denholm, RHP *Trey Benton, RHP Cody Buckel, Pitching Coach
11 - Milan Tolentino, INF 33 - Alexfri Planez, OF *Rodney Boone, LHP 50 - Amanda Kamekona, Assistant Hitting Coach
12 - CJ Kayfus, INF 34 - Bradley Hanner, RHP *Nate Furman, INF Derrik Diaz, Athletic Trainer
13 - Dayan Frias, INF 35 - Alaska Abney, RHP *Hunter Stanley, RHP Karina Gonzalez, Assistat Athletic Trainer 
15 - Jack Leftwich, RHP 36 - Magnus Ellerts, RHP Mo Cuevas, Strength & Conditioning

Henry Haracz, Tech Assistant

Harrisburg Senators at Akron RubberDucks -- Wednesday, August 21, 2024 – 6:35 p.m. 
Umpires: HP: Alex Shears; 1B: Josiah Shepherd; 3B: Paul Roemer--CC


